Western Classic Elders/Mens AB

Pos Name Entry % Hcp Card# St Won Lost Pts Rars HtH Ovr% Sh R%
I411. Colin Finnie 63.71 0 630148 SK 14 0 585 372 0 467 544 ©68.38
I 2. Steve Moody £ [/4-5 5625 0 623389 AB 10 4 495 341 O 1.61- 624 5465
2 3. Alvin Nanninga & dei< @ 63.19 0 621309 AB 9 5 515 386 O 8.05- 700 55.14
5 4. Lyle Olmstead &/ des 1 5846 0 622131 AB 8 6 480 322 0 3.33- 584 5514
4 8. Egon Sandau Ay Daz A 50.72 0 623299 AB 7 7 465 345 O 0.29- 684 50.44
/| B. Bruce Grandel /jeqs B 42.81 0 623379 AB 5 9 357 279 0 1.75 626 4457
2,/7' Dale Squires  Njen's 3 46.03 0 630130 SK 3 11 312 220 O 9.61- 604 36.42

1. Colin Finnie 14-0 2. Steve Moody 10-4

Opponent Score R Sh % Opponent Score R Sh %
Bruce Grandel 41/ 3 24 36 66.67 Egon Sandau 31/42 32 54 59.26
Dale Squires 41/ 8 23 36 63.89 Lyle Olmstead 40/22 31 54 57.41
Steve Moody 41/26 39 60 65.00 Colin Finnie 26/41 33 60 55.00
PACER 42/ 4 17 26 65.38 Alvin Nanninga 19/44 21 42 50.00
Lyle Olmstead 40/24 26 40 65.00 PACER 41/0 13 24 5417
Egon Sandau 42/17 37 50 74.00 Bruce Grandel 41/18 28 54 51.85
Alvin Nanninga 44/31 42 62 67.74 Dale Squires 41/29 26 52 50.00
Bruce Grandel 41/ 1 20 28 7143 Egon Sandau 41/26 28 54 51.85
Dale Squires 45/ 8 20 30 66.67 Lyle Olmstead 41/17 29 44 6591
Steve Moody 40/ 9 20 30 66.67 Colin Finnie 9/ 40 10 30 33.33
PACER 45/ 0 15 18 83.33 Alvin Nanninga 40/37 33 64 5156
Egon Sandau 41/10 20 32 62.50 PACER 43/ 7 15 26 57.69
Lyle Olmstead 40/38 44 64 68.75 Bruce Grandel 41/11 25 36 6944
Alvin Nanninga 42/6 25 32 78.13 Dale Squires ~41/9 17 30 56.67

585 372 544 68.38 495 341 624 54.65

3. Alvin Nanninga 9-5 4. Lyle Olmstead 8-6

Opponent Score R Sh % Opponent Score R Sh %
PACER 41/ 3 14 20 70.00 Dale Squires 40/15 23 40 57.50
Bruce Grandel 40/39 26 60 43.33 Steve Moody 22/40 24 54 4444
Dale Squires 41/39 32 68 47.06 PACER 40/ 0 14 16 87.50
Steve Moody 44/19 28 42 66.67 Bruce Grandel 45/20 27 50 54.00
Egon Sandau 38/40 31 60 5167 Colin Finnie 24/40 21 40 52.50
Lyle Olmstead 25/40 30 60 50.00 Alvin Nanninga 40/25 37 60 6167
Colin Finnie 31/44 37 62 5968 Egon Sandau 41/18 23 36 63.89
PACER 41/ 2 16 24 66.67 Dale Squires 41/ 1 16 26 61.54
Bruce Grandel 45/26 32 56 57.14 Steve Moody 17/41 20 44 4545
Dale Squires 44/ 3 22 32 68.75 PACER 41/ 4 11 24 4583
Steve Moody 37/40 33 64 51.56 Bruce Grandel 41/13 24 40 60.00
Lyle Olmstead 42/ 33 26 48 5417 Alvin Nanninga 33/42 22 48 4583
Egon Sandau 40/30 46 72 63.89 Colin Finnie 38/40 43 64 67.19
Colin Finnie 6/ 42 13 32 4063 Egon Sandau 17/44 17 42 40.48

- 515 386 700 55.14 480 322 584 55.14



5. Egon Sandau 7-7 6. Bruce Grandel 5-9

Opponent Scoe R Sh % Opponent Score R Sh %

Steve Moody 42/ 31 36 54 66.67 Colin Finnie 3/ 41 13 36 36.11

PACER 41/1 17 32 53.13 Alvin Nanninga 39/40 26 60 43.33

Bruce Grandel 41/14 25 46 54.35 Egon Sandau 14/41 18 46 39.13

Dale Squires 39/42 25 62 40.32 Lyle Olmstead 20/45 20 50 40.00

Alvin Nanninga 40/38 31 60 51.67 Dale Squires 42/25 29 46 63.04

Colin Finnie 17/42 27 50 54.00 Steve Moody 18/41 22 54 40.74

Lyle Olmstead 18/41 15 36 41.67 PACER 45/ 5 17 34 50.00

Steve Moody 26/41 23 54 4259 Colin Finnie 1/ 41 7 28 2500

PACER 43/ 9 13 34 3824 Alvin Nanninga 26/45 25 56 44.64

Bruce Grandel 32/40 28 56 50.00 Egon Sandau 40/32 31 56 55.36

Dale Squires 42/26 28 54 51.85 Lyle Olmstead 13/41 14 40 35.00

Colin Finnie 10/41 10 32 31.25 Dale Squires 42/21 26 50 52.00

Alvin Nanninga 30/40 42 72 58.33 Steve Moody 11/41 15 36 41.67

Lyle Olmstead 44/17 25 42 59.52 PACER ~43/11 16 34 47.06
465 345 684 5044 357 279 626 4457

7. Dale Squires 3-11

Opponent Score R Sh %

Lyle Olmstead 15/40 16 40 40.00

Colin Finnie 8/ 41 12 36 33.33

Alvin Nanninga 39/41 29 68 4265

Egon Sandau 42/39 26 62 41.94

Bruce Grandel 25/42 23 46 50.00

PACER 44/ 4 15 34 4412

Steve Moody 29/41 20 52 38.46

Lyle Olmstead 1/ 41 4 26 1538

Colin Finnie 8/ 45 7 30 2333

Alvin Nanninga 3/ 44 8 32 25.00

Egon Sandau 26/42 22 54 40.74

Bruce Grandel 21742 18 50 36.00

PACER 42/ 9 14 44 31.82

Steve Moody 9/ 41 6 30 20.00

312 220 604 36.42



Western Classic Mens C

Pos Name Entry % Hcp Card#
1. David Kilbourn 2412 0 622480
2. Daryl Squires 27.19 0 630721
3. Sidney Aker 29.84 0 623386
4. Ray Madu 23.62 0 621577
5. Ray Prevost 28.68 0 623439
6. Mike Holley 26.56 0 622840
1. David Kilbourn 7-3
Opponent Score R Sh %
Ray Prevost 22/ 14 6 40 15.00
Sidney Aker 17/ 22 5 40 1250
Mike Holley 22/ 25 8 40 20.00
Ray Madu 23/ 17 8 40 20.00
Daryl Squires 34/ 10 7 40 17.50
Ray Prevost 41/23 13 40 32.50
Sidney Aker 28/25 13 40 3250
Mike Holley 36/27 12 48 25.00
Ray Madu 31719 11 40 27.50
Daryl Squires ~13/30 4 40 10.00
267 87 408 21.32
3. Sidney Aker 6-4
Opponent Score R Sh %
Ray Madu 32/23 12 40 30.00
David Kilbourn 22/ 17 6 40 15.00
Daryl Squires 30/25 10 40 25.00
Mike Holley 21/ 16 2 40 500
Ray Prevost 27/ 32 6 40 15.00
Ray Madu 17/ 29 7 40 17.50
David Kilbourn 25/28 15 40 37.50
Daryl Squires 24/ 29 9 40 2250
Mike Holley 38/7 12 40 30.00
Ray Prevost . 30/28 10 40 25.00
266 89 400 22.25
5. Ray Prevost 4-6
Opponent Score R Sh %
David Kilbourn 14/ 22 4 40 10.00
Mike Holley 20/ 28 7 40 17.50
Ray Madu 30/ 20 7 40 17.50
Daryl Squires 26/ 23 9 40 2250
Sidney Aker 32/27 11 40 27.50
David Kilbourn 23/41 10 40 25.00
Mike Holley 31/29 9 40 2250
Ray Madu 24/ 34 7 40 17.50
Daryl Squires 18/ 33 4 40 10.00
Sidney Aker . 28/30 9 40 2250
246 77 400 19.25
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2. Daryl Squires 6-4
Opponent

Mike Holley
Ray Madu
Sidney Aker
Ray Prevost
David Kilbourn
Mike Holley
Ray Madu
Sidney Aker
Ray Prevost
David Kilbourn

4. Ray Madu 4-6
Opponent

Sidney Aker
Daryl Squires
Ray Prevost
David Kilbourn
Mike Holley
Sidney Aker
Daryl Squires
Ray Prevost
David Kilbourn
Mike Holley

6. Mike Holley 3-7
Opponent

Daryl Squires
Ray Prevost
David Kilbourn
Sidney Aker
Ray Madu
Daryl Squires
Ray Prevost
David Kilbourn
Sidney Aker
Ray Madu

Ragrs HtH Ovr% Sh R%
87 O 2.80- 408 21.32
99 0 2.44- 400 24.75
89 0 7.59- 400 22.25
82 0 3.12- 400 20.50
77 0 9.43- 400 19.25
80 O 6.96- 408 19.61

Score R Sh %
42/ 9 17 40 42.50
36/11 13 40 32.50
25/ 30 8 40 20.00
23/ 26 7 40 17.50
10/ 34 3 40 750
31/15 11 40 27.50
19/ 22 8 40 20.00
29/24 10 40 25.00
33/18 12 40 30.00
~30/13 10 40 25.00
278 99 400 24.75
Score R Sh %
23/32 11 40 27.50
11/ 36 6 40 15.00
20/ 30 4 40 10.00
17/ 23 6 40 15.00
42/17 14 40 35.00
29/ 17 9 40 2250
22/19 10 40 25.00
34/ 24 9 40 2250
19/ 31 7 40 17.50
~19/29 6 40 15.00
236 82 400 20.50
Score R Sh %
9/ 42 7 40 1750
28/20 11 40 27.50
25/ 22 9 40 2250
16/ 21 4 40 10.00
17/ 42 9 40 2250
15/ 31 5 40 1250
29/ 31 8 40 20.00
27/36 12 48 25.00
7/ 38 5 40 1250
29/19 10 40 25.00
202 80 408 19.61



07-02-716 Western Classic

Elders B Saturday, Jul 2 2016 1:00 PM
Pos Name

aOrON =

Bob Miller

Peter Harbaruk

Jim Feeney

Charles Whatley

Ivan Crerar

Entry % Hcp Card#

38.83
41.00
46.21
46.00
41.64

[oNeololoNe]

623654
630766
630357
623339
621685

Elders C Saturday, Jul 2 2016 1:00 PM
Pos Name

SN~

Stuart Little

Dean Galandie

Leo Coninx

Emvie Antono
Scotty Miller

Ken White

Entry % Hcp Card#

37.73
36.50
33,58
36.50
34.55
37.19

eNeololoNoNe]

623537
630172
623463
623531
621996
630289

Elders DE Saturday, Jul 2 2016 9:30 AM

Pos Name Entry % Hcp Card#
1. Eugene Levitsky 30.38 0 631010
2. Stewart Lawrence 27.32 0 630390
3. Bob Price 2486 0 612230
4. Clarence Sanderman 23.84 0 623568
5. Alfred Hansen 2547 0 623511
6. William Wintonyk 10.25 0 630531

St

AB
SK
SK
AB
AB

St

AB
SK
AB
AB
AB
SK

St

SK
SK
BC
AB
AB
SK

Elders/Mens AB Saturday, Jul 2 2016 9:30 AM

Pos Name Entry % Hcp Card#
1. Colin Finnie 63.71 0 630148
2. Steve Moody 56.25 0 623389
3. Alvin Nanninga 63.19 0 621309
4. Lyle Olmstead 58.46 0 622131
5. Egon Sandau 50.72 0 623299
6. Bruce Grandel 4281 0 623379
7. Dale Squires 46.03 0 630130
Junior Saturday, Jul 2 2016 9:30 PM

Pos Name Entry % Hcp Card#
1. Brayden Christensen 10.31 0 631025

2. Garrett Christensen 7.03 0 631026

Ladies AB Saturday, Jul 2 2016 9:30 AM

Pos Name Entry % Hcp Card#
1. Jane Cordingley 61.31 0 621064
2. Clara Allard 58.68 0 630663
3. Marilyn Miller 4733 0 623655
4. Jean Brousseau 41.30 0 621431
5. Tammy Christensen 51.55 0 630121
6. Irene Nanninga 46.34 0 622821
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Pts

350
318
302
248
177

Pts

355
371
301
284
269
222

Pts

332
276
227
280
196
113

Pts

585
495
515
480
465
357
312

Pts

162
45

Pts

442
408
347
281
266
271

Rgrs HtH Ovr%
191 O 4.57
186 0O 2.58-
167 0 8.60-
146 0 9.50-
94 0 18.14-

Ragrs HtH Ovr%
178 0 0.96-
192 0 3.00
159 0 2.38
159 1 0.69-
151 0 2.10
116 O 8.19-

Rars HtH Ovr%
124 0 0.62
110 O 0.18
74 0 6.36-
99 0 0.91
66 0 8.97-
29 0 3.00-

Ragrs HtH Ovr%
372 0 4.67
341 0 1.61-
386 O 8.05-
322 0 3.33-
345 0 0.29-
279 0 1.75
220 O 9.61-

Ragrs HtH Ovr%
40 O 6.35

9 0 3.28-

Rars HtH Ovr%
293 0 2.95-
270 0 9.77-
240 O 1.25
180 O 2.34-
184 0 12.07-
184 0 6.34-

Sh

440
484
444
400
400

Sh

484
486
442
444
412
400

Sh

400
400
400
400
400
400

Sh

544
624
700
584
684
626
604

Sh

240
240

Sh

502
552
494
462
466
460

R%

43.41
38.43
37.61
36.50
23.50

R%

36.78
39.51
35.97
35.81
36.65
29.00

R%

31.00
27.50
18.50
24.75
16.50

7.25

R%

68.38
94.65
55.14
55.14
50.44
44.57
36.42

R%

16.67
379

R%

58.37
48.91
48.58
38.96
39.48
40.00



Ladies C Saturday, Jul 2 2016 1:00 PM

Pos Name

Michelle Feeney
Veleta Klassen
Margaret Kemp
Carol Anderson
Sue Bertrand
Mary Holley
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Entry % Hcp Card#

37.81
34.20
36.72
30.00
28.48
32.00

OO0 ooOocoo

630355
630768
630362
630061
610031
622577

Ladies D Saturday, Jul 2 2016 9:30 AM

Pos Name

. Joan Miller

. Elaine Sanderman
. Winnona Kilborun
. Rosie Armes

. Alice Schmidt

OO WN -

Entry % Hcp Card#

2719
23.12
23.93
20.14
19.71

Ladies EF Saturday, Jul 2 2016

Pos Name

Loretta Richmond
Joyce Jordan
Dianne Pearce
Cathy Sewell
Dianne Galandie
Wendy Squires

OO PO (=%

Mens C Saturday, Jul 2 2016 9:30 AM
Entry % Hcp Card#

Pos Name

David Kilbourn
Daryl Squires
Sidney Aker
Ray Madu
Ray Prevost
Mike Holley

R e

olololoNe)

623450
623567
622449
623317
622126

1:00 PM

Entry % Hcp Card#

13.66
11.50
5.47
4.41
7.47
7.02

24.12
27,19
29.84
23.62
28.68
26.56

[eoNololoNoNe]

[eloloNoNoNe)

630543
630047
623438
623631

630190

622480
630721
623386
621577
623439
622840

Mens D Saturday, Jul 2 2016 1:00 PM

Pos Name

1. Louis Brousseau
2. Cam Mclelland
3. Dean Squires
4. Dwayne Bertrand
5. Daniel Squires

Entry % Hcp Card#

18.72
15.83
22.69
10.47
17.62

oleoloNoNe)

621430
630113
630722
611619
631023

Pee Wee Saturday, Jul 2 2016 12:00 AM

Pos Name

1. Cassandra Christensen

Entry % Hcp Card#

0.68 0 Null
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Lost

0

Pts

375
326
350
264
114
155

Pts

362
274
262
191

80

Pts

243
243
172
143
144
126

Pts

267
278
266
236
246
202

Pts

299
231
197
147
139

Pts

17

Rars HtH Ovr%
160 O 2.19
154 0 4.30
155 0 2.03
113 O 1.75-
67 0 11.73-
83 0 11.25-

Ragrs HtH Ovr%
122 0 3.31
92 0 0.12-
80 O 3.93-
58 0 5.64-
18 0 15.21-

Rars HtH Ovr%
42 0 3.16-
55 0 2.1
19 0 0.77-
29 0 2.84
32 0 0.45
26 0 0.59-

Ragrs HtH Ovr%
87 0 2.80-
99 O 2.44-
89 O 7.59-
82 0 3.12-
77 0 9.43-
80 O 6.96-

Rars HtH Ovr%
97 O 2.32
88 O 417
56 0 8.83-
25 0 4.22-
44 0 6.73-

Rars HtH Ovr%

2 0 0.74

Sh

400
400
400
400
400
400

Sh

400
400
400
400
400

Sh

400
404
404
400
404
404

sh

408
400
400
400
400
408

sh

440
440
404
400
404

140

R%

40.00
38.50
38.75
28.25
16.75
20.75

R%

30.50
23.00
20.00
14.50

4.50

R%

10.50
13.61
4.70
7.25
7.82
6.44

R%
21.32
24.75
22.25
20.50
19.25
19.61

R%

22.05
20.00
13.86

6.25
10.89

R%
1.43



Western Classic

-

os Name

Bob Miller

Peter Harbaruk
Jim Feeney
Charles Whatley
lvan Crerar

a1 Bwin =

_

. Bob Miller 8-3
Opponent
Charles Whatley
Jim Feeney
Peter Harbaruk
PACER
Ivan Crerar
Charles Whatley
Jim Feeney
Peter Harbaruk
PACER
Ivan Crerar
Peter Harbaruk

3. Jim Feeney 7-4
Opponent

PACER
Bob Miller
Ivan Crerar
Peter Harbaruk
Charles Whatley
PACER
Bob Miller
lvan Crerar
Peter Harbaruk
Charles Whatley
Peter Harbaruk

5. Ivan Crerar 3-7
Opponent

Peter Harbaruk
PACER
Jim Feeney
Charles Whatley
Bob Miller
Peter Harbaruk
PACER
Jim Feeney
Charles Whatley
Bob Miller

Elders B

Entry % Hcp Card#
38.83 0 623654
41.00 0 630766
46.21 0 630357
46.00 0 623339
4164 0 621685
Score R Sh %
25/35 14 40 35.00
20/36 15 40 37.50
21/33 17 40 42.50
39/14 18 40 45.00
36/13 16 40 40.00
32/17 17 40 42.50
57/13 22 40 55.00
34/32 16 40 40.00
20/30 19 40 47.50
28/17 16 40 40.00
3816 21 40 52.50
350 191 440 43.41
Score R Sh %
19/35 19 40 4750
36/20 20 40 50.00
44/ 11 15 40 37.50
35/18 18 40 45.00
37/19 19 40 47.50
12/44 14 40 35.00
13/ 57 7 40 17.50
26/30 11 40 27.50
22/25 13 44 2955
45/15 20 40 50.00
13/33 11 40 27.50
302 167 444 37.61
Score R Sh %
20/30 11 40 27.50
30/25 10 40 25.00
11/ 44 5 40 12.50
13/ 37 8 40 20.00
13/ 36 9 40 2250
18/32 12 40 30.00
8/ 52 9 40 22.50
30/26 12 40 30.00
171 46 7 40 17.50
17/28 11 40 27.50
177 94 400 23.50
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2. Peter Harbaruk 8-4

Opponent
lvan Crerar

Charles Whatley
Bob Miller

Jim Feeney
PACER

Ivan Crerar
Charles Whatley
Bob Miller

Jim Feeney
PACER

Jim Feeney

Bob Miller

4. Charles Whatley 6-4

Opponent
Bob Miller

Peter Harbaruk
PACER

lvan Crerar
Jim Feeney
Bob Miller
Peter Harbaruk
PACER

Ivan Crerar
Jim Feeney

Won Lost Pts Rars
8 3 350 191
8 4 318 186
7 4 302 167
6 4 248 146
3 7 177 94

Sh

4.57 440
2.58- 484

9.50- 400
18.14- 400

0
0
0 8.60- 444
0
0

Score R
30/20 14
24/16 20
33/21 23
18/35 13
48/ 18 18
32/18 14
8/ 45 12
32/34 15
25/22 13
19/31 18
33/13 14
16/38 12

Score R
35/25 18
16/24 16
9/ 42 15
37/13 13
19/ 37 12
17/32 13
45/ 8 23
9/ 49 11
46/ 17 15
15/45 10
248

Sh
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
4L
40
40
40

318 186 484

Sh
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40

R%

43.41
38.43
37.61
36.50
23.50

%
35.00
50.00
57.50
32.50
45.00
35.00
30.00
37.50
29.55
45.00
35.00
30.00
38.43

%
45.00
40.00
37.50
32.50
30.00
32.50
57.50
27.50
37.50
25.00

146 400 36.50



Western Classic

Pos Name

Stuart Little
Dean Galandie
Leo Coninx
Emvie Antono
Scotty Miller
Ken White

oOhkhwh =
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. Stuart Little 8-4
Opponent
Leo Coninx
Scotty Miller
Dean Galandie
Emvie Antono
Ken White
Leo Coninx
Scotty Miller
Dean Galandie
Emvie Antono
Ken White
Emvie Antono
Dean Galandie

3. Leo Coninx 6-5
Opponent

Stuart Little
Dean Galandie
Ken White
Scotty Miller
Emvie Antono
Stuart Little
Dean Galandie
Ken White
Scotty Miller
Emvie Antono
Dean Galandie

5. Scotty Miller 4-6
Opponent
Ken White
Stuart Little
Emvie Antono
Leo Coninx
Dean Galandie
Ken White
Stuart Little
Emvie Antono
Leo Coninx
Dean Galandie

Elders C

Entry % Hcp Card#

37.73
36.50
33.59
36.50
34.55
37.19
Score R
33/30 17
36/20 21
21/29 13
26/27 17
30/25 15
30/23 15
34/27 13
10/ 41 9
14/ 34 9
44/ 12 15
37/24 18
~40/25 16
355
Score R
30/33 16
30/26 12
16/ 31 9
26/25 14
18/32 13
23/30 13
31/17 14
28/22 14
39/18 21
39/18 16
- 21/38 17

OO O0OOCoOoo

623537
630172
623463
623531
621996
630289

sh %
44 3864
40 52.50
40 32.50
40 42.50
40 37.50
40 37.50
40 32.50
40 22.50
40 22.50
40 37.50
40 45.00
40 40.00

178 484 36.78

sh %
44 36.36
40 30.00
40 22.50
40 35.00
40 32.50
40 32.50
38 36.84
40 35.00
40 52.50
40 40.00
40 42.50

301 159 442 3597

Score R
29/14 16
20/36 16
26/30 16
25/26 13
23/22 17
36/24 13
27/ 34 9
29/23 18
18/39 15
_36/43 18
269

Sh %

40 40.00
40 40.00
44 36.36
40 32.50
40 4250
40 32.50
40 22.50
40 45.00
40 37.50
48 37.50

151 412 36.65
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2. Dean Galandie 7-5

Opponent
Emvie Antono

Leo Coninx
Stuart Little
Ken White
Scotty Miller
Emvie Antono
Leo Coninx
Stuart Little
Ken White
Scotty Miller
Leo Coninx
Stuart Little

4. Emvie Antono 6-5

Opponent
Dean Galandie

Ken White
Scotty Miller
Stuart Little
Leo Coninx
Dean Galandie
Ken White
Scotty Miller
Stuart Little
Leo Coninx
Stuart Little

6. Ken White 2-8

Opponent
Scotty Miller

Emvie Antono
Leo Coninx
Dean Galandie
Stuart Little
Scotty Miller
Emvie Antono
Leo Coninx
Dean Galandie
Stuart Little

Rgrs HtH Ovr% Sh

178
192
159
158
151
116

OO -—~00O0

0.96- 484
3.00 486
2.38 442
0.69- 444
2.10 412
8.19- 400

Score R Sh

23/20 15 40
26/30 13 40
29/21 15 40
33/28 17 40
22/23 18 40
23/31 11 40
17/ 31 9 38
41/10 19 40
51/11 20 40
43/36 19 48
38/21 22 40
25/40 14 40

192

Score R Sh

20/23 14 40
17/34 12 40
30/26 16 44
27126 17 40
32/18 19 40
31/23 15 40
28/21 11 40
23/29 17 40
34/14 14 40

18/39 11 40
_24/37 13 40
284 159 444

Score R Sh

14/29 12 40
34/17 17 40
31716 13 40
28/33 16 40

25/ 30

13 40

24/36 11 40
21/ 28 8 40
22/28 12 40
11/ 51 8 40
12/44 6 40

222 116 400

486

R%

36.78
39.51
35.97
35.81
36.65
29.00

%
37.50
32.50
37.50
42.50
45.00
27.50
23.68
47.50
50.00
39.58
55.00
35.00
39.51

%
35.00
30.00
36.36
42.50
47.50
37.50
27.50
42.50
35.00
27.50

132.50

35.81

%
30.00
42.50
32.50
40.00
32.50
27.50
20.00
30.00
20.00
15.00
29.00



Western Classic Elders DE

Pos Name

1. Eugene Levitsky |

7/ 2. Stewart Lawrence 2
12 3. Bob Price %

1)4. Clarence Sanderman 4}
1)5. Alfred Hansen i

[ 6. William Wintonyk |

1. Eugene Levitsky 9-1
Opponent

William Wintonyk
Bob Price
Alfred Hansen
Clarence Sanderman
Stewart Lawrence
Bob Price
Clarence Sanderman
Stewart Lawrence
William Wintonyk
Alfred Hansen

3. Bob Price 6-4
Opponent

Stewart Lawrence
Eugene Levitsky
Clarence Sanderman
William Wintonyk
Alfred Hansen
Eugene Levitsky
William Wintonyk
Clarence Sanderman
Alfred Hansen
Stewart Lawrence

5. Alfred Hansen 2-8
Opponent

Clarence Sanderman
William Wintonyk
Eugene Levitsky
Stewart Lawrence
Bob Price
Clarence Sanderman
Stewart Lawrence
William Wintonyk
Bob Price
Eugene Levitsky

Entry % Hcp Card#

30.38
27.32
24.86
23.84
25.47
10.25
Score R
20/ 13 2
171 27 8
38/ 7 16
29/21 14
31/20 12
38/20 14
50/13 19
42/17 15
33/ 14 9
34/18 15

_16/39

[oNeoloNoloNe

631010
630390
612230
623568
623511
630531

Sh %
40 5.00
40 20.00
40 40.00
40 35.00
40 30.00
40 35.00
40 47.50
40 37.50
40 22.50
40 37.50

332 124 400 31.00

Score
18/ 23
27117
14/ 39
30/ 7
23/ 16
20/ 38
31/ 10
28/23 1
20/ 19

[0

Y

OO —_000~N010o 0

sh %
40 20.00
40 25.00
40 12.50
40 17.50
40 20.00
40 20.00
40 15.00
40 27.50
40 15.00
40 12.50

227 74 400 1850

()]
o)
o
=N
o
[0

43/10 1

[ N

(o))

~

N

w
OOANDOONOOON

18/34 9

sh %
40 10.00
40 12.50
40 15.00
40 17.50
40 12.50
40 10.00
40 17.50
40 35.00
40 12.50
40 22.50

196 66 400 16.50

SK
SK
BC
AB
AB
SK

Won Lost Pts Rars HtH Ovr%

Opponent
Bob Price

Clarence Sanderman
William Wintonyk
Alfred Hansen
Eugene Levitsky
William Wintonyk
Alfred Hansen
Eugene Levitsky
Clarence Sanderman
Bob Price

9 1 332 124
8 2 276 110
6 4 227 74
5 5 280 99
2 8 196 66
0 10 113 29

2. Stewart Lawrence 8-2

0 0.62
0 0.18
0 6.36-
0 0.91
0 8.97-
0 3.00-
Score R
23/18 11
34/18 14
39/ 4 11
26/13 10
20/ 31 9
23/15 11
27/17 10
171 42 8
28/23 12
~39/16 14

sh

400
400
400
400
400
400

Sh
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40

40

40

R%

31.00
27.50
18.50
24.75
16.50

128

%
27.50
35.00
27.50
25.00
22.50
27.50
25.00
20.00
30.00
35.00

276 110 400 27.50

4. Clarence Sanderman 5-5

Opponent
Alfred Hansen

Stewart Lawrence
Bob Price

Eugene Levitsky
William Wintonyk
Alfred Hansen
Eugene Levitsky
Bob Price

Stewart Lawrence
William Wintonyk

6. William Wintonyk 0-10

Opponent
Eugene Levitsky
Alfred Hansen
Stewart Lawrence
Bob Price
Clarence Sanderman
Stewart Lawrence
Bob Price
Alfred Hansen
Eugene Levitsky
Clarence Sanderman

Score R
49/ 32 12
18/34 10
39/14 12
21/29 11
34/17 10
24/ 14 9
13/ 50 6
23/ 28 8
23/28 11
36/12 10

Score R
13/ 20 1
11/ 17 4
4/ 39 1
7/ 30 2
17/ 34 5
15/ 23 6
10/ 31 1
10/ 43 4
14/ 33 2
12/ 36 3

Sh
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40

Sh
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40

40

%
30.00
25.00
30.00
27.50
25.00
22.50
15.00
20.00
27.50
25.00

280 99 400 24.75

%
2.50
10.00
2.50
5.00
12.50
15.00
2.50
10.00
5.00
7.50

- 113 29 400 7.25



Western Classic Ladies AB

Pos Name

1. Jane Cordingley
2. ClaraAllard
/3. Marilyn Miller

i |
r

2 4. Jean Brousseau P

4 /8. Tammy Christensen 4
oﬁ Irene Nanninga )

1. Jane Cordingley 9-2

Opponent

Marilyn Miller

Jean Brousseau

Tammy Christensen

Irene Nanninga

Clara Allard

Marilyn Miller

Jean Brousseau

Irene Nanninga

Tammy Christensen

Clara Allard

Clara Allard

3. Marilyn Miller 5-5
Opponent

Jane Cordingley
Tammy Christensen
Clara Allard
Jean Brousseau
Irene Nanninga
Jane Cordingley
Tammy Christensen
Jean Brousseau
Clara Allard
Irene Nanninga

5. Tammy Christensen 3-7
Opponent
Irene Nanninga
Marilyn Miller
Jane Cordingley
Clara Allard
Jean Brousseau
Irene Nanninga
Marilyn Miller
Clara Allard
Jane Cordingley
Jean Brousseau

Entry % Hcp Card#

61.31 O
5868 0
4733 0
4130 O
5155 0
46.34 O
Score R
40/ 34 30
43/ 11 17
41/ 4 23
42/ 17 27
41/30 35
40/22 31
37/41 18
42/ 1 26
40/24 22
36/42 38
40/ 18 26

Score R
34/40 30
36/41 24
15/40 16
31/40 26
42/38 21
22/40 25
42/12 20
42/ 16 29
41/23 23
42132 26
347
Score R
24/ 41 13
41/36 26
4/ 41 12
24/45 19
22/40 16
41/18 20
12/ 42 11
34/41 26
24/ 40 17
40724 24
266

621064
630663
623655
621431
630121
622821

sh %
56 53.57
26 65.38
34 67.65
38 71.05
56 62.50
50 62.00
46 39.13
38 68.42
46 47.83
66 57.58
46 56.52

442 293 502 5837

Sh %

56 53.57
58 41.38
38 42.11
54 48.15
52 40.38
50 50.00
32 62.50
52 55.77
44 52.27
58 44.83

240 494 4858

Sh %

46 28.26
58 44.83
34 35.29
50 38.00
40 40.00
48 41.67
32 34.38
60 43.33
46 36.96
52 46.15

184 466 39.48

St

AB
SK
AB
AB
SK
AB

Ragrs HtH Ovr%

2. Clara Allard 8-3

Opponent
Jean Brousseau

Irene Nanninga
Marilyn Miller
Tammy Christensen
Jane Cordingley
Jean Brousseau
Irene Nanninga
Tammy Christensen
Marilyn Miller

Jane Cordingley
Jane Cordingley

4. Jean Brousseau 4-6

Opponent
Clara Allard

Jane Cordingley
Irene Nanninga
Marilyn Miller
Tammy Christensen
Clara Allard

Jane Cordingley
Marilyn Miller

Irene Nanninga
Tammy Christensen

6. Irene Nanninga 2-8

Opponent
Tammy Christensen

Clara Allard

Jean Brousseau
Jane Cordingley
Marilyn Miller
Tammy Christensen
Clara Allard

Jane Cordingley
Jean Brousseau
Marilyn Miller

Won Lost Pts
9 2 442 293
8 3 408 270
5 5 347 240
4 6 281 180
3 7 266 184
2 8 271 184

0 2.95-
0 9.77-
0 1.25
0 2.34-
0 12.07-
0 6.34-
Score R
42/25 18
43/ 35 26
40/15 24
45/ 24 24
30/41 32
42/28 26
42/ 8 20
41/ 34 27
23/41 17
42/ 36 39
~18/40 17
408 270
Score R
25/42 12
11/ 43 6
15/ 42 9
40/ 31 28
40/22 21
28/42 21
41/ 37 17
16/ 42 20
41/39 28
24/40 18
281 180
Score R
41/24 19
35/43 25
42/ 15 17
17/42 18
38/42 18
18/41 13
8/ 42 10
1/ 42 14
39/41 26
- 32/42 24
271 184

Sh

502
552
494
462
466
460

Sh

44
54
38
50
56
58
36
60
44
66
46

552

Sh

44
26
34
54
40
58
46
52
56
52
462

Sh

46
54
34
38
52
48
36
38
56
58
460

R%

58.37
48.91
48.58
38.96
39.48
40.00

%
40.91
48.15
63.16
48.00
57.14
44.83
55.56
45.00
38.64
59.09
36.96
48.91

%
27.27
23.08
26.47
51.85
52.50
36.21
36.96
38.46
50.00
34.62

38.96

%
41.30
46.30
50.00
47.37
34.62
27.08
27.78
36.84
46.43
41.38
40.00



Western Classic Ladies C

Pos Name Entry % Hcp Card# St Won Lost Pts Rars HtH Ovr% Sh R%
1. Michelle Feeney 37.81 0 630355 SK 10 0 375 160 O 2.19 400 40.00
2. Veleta Klassen 3420 0 630768 SK 7 3 326 154 0 4.30 400 38.50
3. Margaret Kemp 36.72 0 630362 SK 6 ) 350 155 0 2.03 400 38.75
4. Carol Anderson 30.00 0 630061 SK 5 5 264 113 0 1.75- 400 28.25
5. Sue Bertrand 2848 0 610031 BC 2 8 114 67 0 11.73- 400 16.75
6. Mary Holley 32.00 0 622577 AB 0 10 155 83 0 11.25- 400 20.75
1. Michelle Feeney 10-0 2. Veleta Klassen 7-3
Opponent Score R Sh % Opponent Score R Sh %
Sue Bertrand 47/10 14 40 35.00 Carol Anderson 27/29 10 40 25.00
Mary Holley 50/12 19 40 47.50 Sue Bertrand 52/ 1 21 40 5250
Veleta Klassen 32/19 19 40 47.50 Michelle Feeney 19/32 15 40 37.50
Carol Anderson 40/11 14 40 35.00 Margaret Kemp 32/15 16 40 40.00
Margaret Kemp 31718 17 40 42.50 Mary Holley 35/14 13 40 3250
Sue Bertrand 43/17 15 40 37.50 Carol Anderson 41/22 19 40 47.50
Mary Holley 41/10 18 40 45.00 Sue Bertrand 44/ 5 18 40 45.00
Veleta Klassen 25/22 14 40 35.00 Michelle Feeney 22/25 13 40 3250
Carol Anderson 31713 14 40 35.00 Margaret Kemp 26/23 14 40 35.00
Margaret Kemp . 35/32 16 40 40.00 Mary Holley _28/11 15 40 37.50
375 160 400 40.00 326 154 400 38.50
3. Margaret Kemp 6-4 4. Carol Anderson 5-5
Opponent Score R sSh % Opponent Score R Sh %
Mary Holley 37/15 16 40 40.00 Veleta Klassen 29/27 11 40 27.50
Carol Anderson 37/18 14 40 35.00 Margaret Kemp 18/ 37 9 40 2250
Sue Bertrand 57/0 20 40 50.00 Mary Holley 27119 9 40 2250
Veleta Klassen 15/ 32 9 40 2250 Michelle Feeney 11/ 40 6 40 15.00
Michelle Feeney 18/31 14 40 35.00 Sue Bertrand 40/12 13 40 32.50
Mary Holley 40/17 15 40 37.50 Veleta Klassen 22/41 12 40 30.00
Carol Anderson 49/19 20 40 50.00 Margaret Kemp 19/49 10 40 25.00
Sue Bertrand 42/17 18 40 45.00 Mary Holley 43/20 21 40 52.50
Veleta Klassen 23/26 13 40 32.50 Michelle Feeney 13/ 31 8 40 20.00
Michelle Feeney . 32/35 16 40 40.00 Sue Bertrand 42/ 2 14 40 35.00
350 155 400 38.75 264 113 400 28.25
5. Sue Bertrand 2-8 6. Mary Holley 0-10
Opponent Score R Sh % Opponent Score R Sh %
Michelle Feeney 10/ 47 5 40 12.50 Margaret Kemp 15/ 37 8 40 20.00
Veleta Klassen 1/ 52 5 40 1250 Michelle Feeney 12/ 50 6 40 15.00
Margaret Kemp 0/ 57 4 40 10.00 Carol Anderson 19/ 27 8 40 20.00
Mary Holley 21/ 15 6 40 15.00 Sue Bertrand 15/ 21 5 40 1250
Carol Anderson 12/ 40 5 40 1250 Veleta Klassen 14/ 35 7 40 17.50
Michelle Feeney 17/ 43 8 40 20.00 Margaret Kemp 17/ 40 9 40 2250
Veleta Klassen 5/ 44 5 40 1250 Michelle Feeney 10/ 41 8 40 20.00
Margaret Kemp 17/42 10 40 25.00 Carol Anderson 20/43 14 40 35.00
Mary Holley 29/22 13 40 32.50 Sue Bertrand 22/ 29 8 40 20.00
Carol Anderson ~2/42 6 40 15.00 Veleta Klassen 11/28 10 40 25.00

114 67 400 16.75 - 155 83 400 20.75



Western Classic Ladies D

Name

o
(@]
w

Joan Miller

Elaine Sanderman
Winnona Kilborun
Rosie Armes

Alice Schmidt

Gy o N =

—

. Joan Miller 10-0
Opponent

PACER
Alice Schmidt
Elaine Sanderman
Rosie Armes
Winnona Kilborun
PACER
Alice Schmidt
Elaine Sanderman
Rosie Armes
Winnona Kilborun

3. Winnona Kilborun 6-4

Opponent
Alice Schmidt

Rosie Armes
PACER

Elaine Sanderman
Joan Miller

Alice Schmidt
Rosie Armes
PACER

Elaine Sanderman
Joan Miller

5. Alice Schmidt 2-8
Opponent

Winnona Kilborun
Joan Miller
Rosie Armes
PACER
Elaine Sanderman
Winnona Kilborun
Joan Miller
Rosie Armes
PACER
Elaine Sanderman

Entry % Hcp Card#

2719 0 623450
23.12 0 623567
23.93 0 622449
20.14 0 623317
19.71 0 622126
Score R Sh %
37/6 15 40 37.50
53/ 1 15 40 37.50
27/25 11 40 27.50
35/20 M 40 27.50
44/18 14 40 35.00
36/13 13 40 32.50
39/7 9 40 22.50
26/17 12 40 30.00
38/13 12 40 30.00
27/16 10 40 25.00
362 122 400 30.50
Score R Sh %
34/ 9 8 40 20.00
29/ 19 9 40 22.50
33/21 11 40 27.50
16/34 12 40 30.00
18/ 44 5 40 12.50
36/ 4 6 40 15.00
20/ 21 7 40 17.50
24/ 17 8 40 20.00
36/ 12 9 40 2250
_16/27 5 40 12.50
262 80 400 20.00
Score R Sh %
9/ 34 2 40 5.00
1/.53 0 40 0.00
11/ 20 4 40 10.00
8/ 30 3 40 750
4/ 34 1 40 2.50
4/ 36 1 40 250
7/ 39 0 40 0.00
12/ 24 2 40 500
12/ 25 3 40 750
_12/37 2 40 5.0
80 18 400 450

St

AB
AB
AB
AB
AB

Won Lost

1

Pts

362
274
262
191

80

NOTO NO
O oOo1h WO

Rars HtH Ovr%

122
92
80
58
18

2. Elaine Sanderman 7-3

Opponent
Rosie Armes

PACER

Joan Miller
Winnona Kilborun
Alice Schmidt
Rosie Armes
PACER

Joan Miller
Winnona Kilborun
Alice Schmidt

4. Rosie Armes 5-5
Opponent
Elaine Sanderman
Winnona Kilborun
Alice Schmidt
Joan Miller
PACER
Elaine Sanderman
Winnona Kilborun
Alice Schmidt
Joan Miller
PACER

Sh

0 3.31 400

0 0.12- 400

0 3.93- 400

0 5.64- 400

0 15.21- 400
Score R Sh
31113 7 40
21/37 11 40
25/ 27 8 40
34/16 20 40
34/ 4 8 40
43/17 12 40
20/ 15 3 40
171 26 8 40
12/ 36 5 40
37/12 10 40
27 92 400
Score R Sh
13/ 31 4 40
19/ 29 7 40
20/ 11 7 40
20/ 35 6 40
20/ 19 7 40
17/ 43 5 40
21/ 20 7 40
24/ 12 5 40
13/ 38 3 40

24/32 7 40
58 400

R%

30.50
23.00
20.00
14.50

4.50

%
17.50
27.50
20.00
50.00
20.00
30.00

7.50
20.00
12.50
25.00

23.00

%
10.00
17.50
17.50
15.00
17.50
12.50
17.50
12.50

7.50
17.50
14.50



Western Classic Ladies EF

5. Dianne Galandie 2-8

Opponent Score R
Wendy Squires 12/ 16 5
Cathy Sewell 15/ 19 3
Loretta Richmond 11/ 19 8
Joyce Jordan 71 36 1
Dianne Pearce 23/ 14 5
Wendy Squires 15/ 12 4
Cathy Sewell 15/ 16 2
Loretta Richmond 13/ 20 2
Joyce Jordan 17/ 31 5
Dianne Pearce ~1e/17 2

144 32

Sh
44
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40

240
404

Pos Name Entry % Hcp Card#
1. Loretta Richmond & 13.66 0 630543
2. Joyce Jordan £ 11.50 0 630047
)"-37 Dianne Pearce 547 0 623438
2-4. Cathy Sewell ~ 441 0 623631
7 /5. Dianne Galandie /- 747 O
/!/6 Wendy Squires |- 7.02 0 630190
1. Loretta Richmond 9-1
Opponent Score R Sh %
Cathy Sewell 35/ 4 5 40 12.50
Dianne Pearce 24/ 19 8 40 20.00
Dianne Galandie 19/ 11 4 40 10.00
Wendy Squires 23/ 8 0 40 0.00
Joyce Jordan 13/ 20 3 40 7.50
Cathy Sewell 2917 4 40 10.00
Dianne Pearce 25/ 10 4 40 10.00
Dianne Galandie 20/ 13 3 40 7.50
Wendy Squires 31/6 6 40 15.00
Joyce Jordan 24/18 5 40 12.50
243 42 400 10.50
3. Dianne Pearce 5-5
Opponent Score R Sh %
Joyce Jordan 22/ 18 4 44 9.09
Loretta Richmond 19/ 24 3 40 7.50
Wendy Squires 1719 0 40 0.00
Cathy Sewell 22/ 14 2 40 5.00
Dianne Galandie 14/ 23 1 40 250
Joyce Jordan 19/ 24 2 40 5.00
Loretta Richmond 10/ 25 1 40 250
Wendy Squires 18/ 16 2 40 5.00
Cathy Sewell 14/ 29 1 40 250
Dianne Galandie 17/ 16 3 40 7.50

172 19 404 470

%
11.36
7.50
7.50
2.50
12.50
10.00
5.00
5.00
12.50
- 5.00
7.92

St

SK
SK
AB
AB
SK
SK

ost Pts

243
243
172
143
144

Won
9
8
5
4
2
2 126

oo OoOITN —

2. Joyce Jordan 8-2
Opponent

Dianne Pearce
Wendy Squires
Cathy Sewell
Dianne Galandie
Loretta Richmond
Dianne Pearce
Wendy Squires
Cathy Sewell
Dianne Galandie
Loretta Richmond

4. Cathy Sewell 4-6
Opponent

Loretta Richmond
Dianne Galandie
Joyce Jordan
Dianne Pearce
Wendy Squires
Loretta Richmond
Dianne Galandie
Joyce Jordan
Dianne Pearce
Wendy Squires

Rars HtH Ovr%

42
55
19
29
32
26

6. Wendy Squires 2-8

Opponent
Dianne Galandie

Joyce Jordan
Dianne Pearce
Loretta Richmond
Cathy Sewell
Dianne Galandie
Joyce Jordan
Dianne Pearce
Loretta Richmond
Cathy Sewell

OO O0OOOOo

Score
16/ 12
11/ 21
9/ 17

8/ 23

18/ 14
12/ 15
18/ 19
16/ 18
6/ 31

12/ 16

=

3.16-
2.1
0.77-
2.84
0.45
0.59-

‘LOO\IQD\I\IOO(H(N—\|I’

Sh

400
404
404
400
404
404

Sh
44
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
404

R%

10.50
13.61
4.70
7.25
7.92
6.44

%

2.27
12.50
12.50
20.00
17.50
17.50
7.50
17.50
20.00
-10.00
13.61

%
5.00
12.50
2.50
7.50
5.00
2.50
5.00
5.00
20.00
7.50

725

%
11.36
10.00

5.00
2.50
10.00
7.50
5.00
7.50
0.00
15.00
6.44



Western Classic Pee Wee

Pos Name Entry % Hcp Card# St Won Lost Pts Rars HtH Ovr% Sh R%
1. Cassandra Christensen 0.68 0O Null SK 4 0 17 2 0 0.74 140 1.43

1. Cassandra Christensen 4-0

Opponent Score R Sh %
PACER 5/ 14 0 30 0.00
PACER 3/ 22 0 30 o0.00
PACER 6/ 52 2 40 5.00
PACER ~3/51 0 40 0.00

17 2 140 1.43



Western Classic Junior

Pos Name Entry % Hcp Card# St Won Lost Pts Rgrs HtH Owr% Sh R%
1. Brayden Christensen 10.31 0 631025 SK 6 0 162 34 0 385 240 14.17
2. Garrett Christensen 7.03 0 631026 SK 0 6 45 9 0 3.28- 240 3.75

1. Brayden Christensen 6-0 2. Garrett Christensen 0-6

Opponent Score R Sh % Opponent Score R Sh %

Garrett Christensen 26/ 8 6 40 15.00 Brayden Christensen 8/ 26 1 40 2.50
Garrett Christensen 24/ 4 5 40 1250 Brayden Christensen 4/ 24 0 40 0.00
Garrett Christensen 21/ 5 3 40 750 Brayden Christensen 5/ 21 1 40 250
Garrett Christensen 37/ 10 7 40 17.50 Brayden Christensen 10/ 37 2 40 5.00
Garrett Christensen 21/ 13 6 40 15.00 Brayden Christensen 13/ 21 4 40 10.00
Garrett Christensen 338/5 7 40 17.50 Brayden Christensen 5/ 33 1 40 250
162 34 240 1417 45 9 240 3.75



